CONTACT LIST FOR THE HAVANA BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT — ON HAVANA STREET

Garrett Walls, Board President
E-5 Equities

1555 S Havana St., Unit F-239
Aurora, CO 80012

Cell & Text 720-295-3133
gpwalls@gmail.com

Yulissa Williams, Board VP

US BANK

941 S Havana St

Aurora, CO 80012

Cell: 303-931-6545

Work: 303-895-1850
yulissa.williams@usbank.com

Matt Rauzi, Director
Owner

Colorado’s Pro Gym
1961 S Havana St.
Aurora, CO 80012
Work: 303-671-9586
Cell: 720-934-1538
cpgacct@hotmail.com

Donovan Welsh, Director
Executive VP

Havana Auto Parts

901 S Havana St.

Aurora, CO 80012

Work: 303-341-2611

Cell 303-809-2673
donovanwelsh@havanaautoparts.com

2021

2 Board Positions Available — North Havana Corridor,
South Corridor, Auto Dealer, Small Business, property
stakeholders near Mississippi & Florida Region

Sean Choi, Director

Senior Vice President

First Bank

2300 S Havana St.

Aurora, CO 80014

Work: 303-740-5346
Sean.Choi@efirstbank.com

Gary Sliger, Director

Owner

Gary'’s Full-Service Auto Repair
30 S Havana St., Unit 304-R
Aurora, CO 80012

Work: 303-364-8344

Cell: 303-941-3444
fixit@garysfullservice.com

Patrick Armatas
Owner

Sam’s No. 3 Aurora
2580 S Havana St.
Aurora, CO 80014

Cell: 303-748-0879
Work: 303-751-0347
Patrick@samsno3.com

Chance Horiuchi, Havana BID Executive
Director

1555 S Havana St., Suite F303

Aurora, CO 80012

Call & Text: 720-788-8986
Chance@OnHavanaStreet.com

Gayle Jetchick, BID Founder & Retired
Cell: 303-514-0958

Former Board Positions were Gardens on
Havana/AMCAP, Western Centers LLC, Ed Bozarth
Chevrolet, Ventana Capital/Havana Tower, and
Colorado Rapids Youth Soccer Club

Accounting: James Moore &
Associates, PC

3131 S. Vaughn Way #120
Aurora, CO 80014

(303) 752-4500
jim@jmaccounting.com

Karen Myers
(303) 752-4500
karen@jmaccounting.com

Audit: Bill Flynn, CPA

Simmons & Wheeler, P.C.

304 Inverness Way South, Suite 490
Englewood, CO 80122
303-689-0833
bill@simmonswheeler.com

Legal: Tom George, BID Attorney
Spencer Fane, LLP

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2000
Denver CO 80203-4538
303-839-3852 / 303-839-3838 (fax)

Wendi McLaughlin, Paralegal
Office 303.839.3703
wmclaughlin@spencerfane.com
spencerfane.com

City of Aurora Planning &
Development Services

Elizabeth C. Fuselier
Aurora Planning - Planner |
303.739.7541
EFuselie@auroragov.org

Dan Osoba

Aurora Planning - Planner |
303-739-7121
dosoba@auroragov.org

Rachid Rabbaa - Planner
rrabbaa@auroragov.org

Melissa Rogers, BID Liaison

Urban Renewal Dept, City of Aurora
Work: 303-739-7130

Cell: 303-906-6034
mrogers@auroragov.org

Heather L. Lamboy, AICP

Planning Supervisor

Planning & Development Services,
City of Aurora

Office 303.739.7184
hlamboy@auroragov.org

Chad Argentar, BID Liaison
Economic & Business Development
Supervisor, City of Aurora

Office 303.739.7052
cargenta@auroragov.org

Bill Levine

Revenue Analyst

Finance Department, City of Aurora
Office 303.739.7590
wlevine@auroragov.org

Trevor Vaughn

Manager, Tax and Licensing, City of
Aurora

office 303.739.7171
tvaughn@auroragov.org

Elizabeth Lefebvre

Senior Public Information Officer
City of Aurora, Aurora Water Dept.
15151 East Alameda Parkway, Suite
4400

Aurora, Colorado 80012
720.859.4312
elefebvr@auroragov.org

Police Area Representatives (PAR) for
Havana:

*APD PAR moving to Patrol until late
Summer 2021, Contact APD
Dispatch/Non-Emergency # for
assistance

6th Ave to Alameda: Officer Keith
Burke
303-739-1828

Alameda to Mississippi: Officer Dan
Southwick
303-739-6951

Mississippi to Evans:

Officer Alan Buchholz

District 1 PAR / Area 9, 303-739-1996,
C: 720-445-6605
abuchhol@auroragov.org

Evans to Dartmouth: Officer Ricardo
Hargrove

Area 11 PAR Officer, 303-739-
1828/303-739-1831

Non-Emergency/Aurora Police
Dispatch: 303-727-3100,
ContactAPD@auroragov.org, In an
Emergency, Dial 911

Access Aurora: 303-739-7000
General Information: 303-739-6000
Report Graffiti: 303-739-7000

Code Enforcement Officer Neighborhood

Services: 303-739-7404

Keegan Meagher

15151 E Alameda Pkwy Ste 4500 Aurora, CO 80012
kmeagher@auroragov.org

City of Aurora Mayor & Council Members - Learn
More Here

citycouncil@auroragov.org

Mayor Mike Coffman, Mayor Pro Tem Frangoise
Bergan (Ward V1), Council Member Alison Coombs
(Ward V), Council Member Nicole Johnston (Ward Il),
Council Member Crystal Murillo (Ward 1), Council
Member Juan Marcano (Ward IV), Council Member
Dave Gruber (At Large), Council Member Angela
Lawson (At Large), Council Member Curtis Gardner (At
Large), Council Member Marsha Berzins (Ward I1l) and
Council Member Allison Hiltz (At Large)

Look Up Your Council Ward Here
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